OP \$90.00 3772395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM601021 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

66/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ganaste, LLC		10/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucky Lucy D LLC
Street Address:	650 S. Main Street
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3772395	LUCKY CLUB
Registration Number:	3772503	LUCKY CLUB CASINO
Registration Number:	3772502	LUCKY CLUB CASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702.382.2101

Email: lvpto@bhfs.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey A. Williams

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011528.0005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsey A. Williams	
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsey A. Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Ganaste LLC to Lucky Lucy D LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0864 source=Executed Trademark Assignment - Ganaste LLC to Lucky Lucy D LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0865

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and associated registrations identified on **Schedule A**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, as well as all other marks used in connection with the operation of Assignor's business (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, on or about June 1, 2013, Assignor assigned to Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor subsequently authorized dissolution as a Nevada limited liability company and filed its Articles of Dissolution with the Nevada Secretary of State on or about August 18, 2016;

WHEREAS, the undersigned was Managing Member of Assignor at the time of its dissolution; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the prior assignment of the Marks to Assignee for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby confirm, nunc pro tune, the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, as of and effective June 1, 2013.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect this Assignment and to apply for and obtain recordation of and from time to time enforce, maintain, and defend the assigned rights. Assignor agrees that it shall take no actions jeopardizing the existence or enforceability of the assignment set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

GANASTE, LIC

By: LUCKY SILVER GAMING LLC, Its Managing Member

By:

Name: Jews Frac

Title: Manager

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
LUCKY CLUB	3772395	04/06/10	41
LUCKY CLUB CASINO	3772503	04/06/10	41
LUCKY CLUB CASINO (Stylized)	3772502	04/06/10	41

21646446

TRADEMARK REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 10/02/2020